

(SN02125)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Office of the Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering (Jal Shakti) Division Kulgam

Phone No: 01931-260550 Fax:-260550 E-mail xephekam@gmail.com

Allotment Order No :- 42/021

2-17-8-021

No:- PHEK/2510-11

Dated:- 17-8-021

Mr Raheel Ahmad Bhat
S/o Gh Mohammad Bhat
R/o Mirhama
Regd No 01-AAASE/Hyd/Pul/2008-09

Sub:- Retrofitting of water supply scheme Manchwa for providing 100% FHTC by way of providing , fixing and laying of pipes and construction of chain link fencing around structures and construction of retaining wall near OHT and successful commissioning of entire system and maintenance period of three years with DLP of one year under JJM

Reference:- Your tender received in response to this office e-NIT No 18/EE/PHE/Kulgam/2020-21 issued under endorsement No:-PHEK/1367-80 Dt:-21-06-2021

Advertised cost:-	Rs31.38 lacs
Alloted Cost:-	Rs31.38 lacs
Time of completion:-	20 days
Account Head:-	JJM

Earnest money of Rs94200.00 deposited by you vide CDR No 588905 Dated 16-07-2021 is being received as security deposit in the Divisional office.

For and on behalf of President of India, the contract for the mentioned work is hereby fixed with you against the item of rate list /quantity schedule mentioned below and as quoted by you in the e-NIT referred to above and subject to the fulfillment of following terms and conditions as per stipulated here under:-

S No	Particulars of item	Quantity	Unit	Alloted Rate in Rs	Amount in Rs.
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed under all items of soil.	421.00	Cum	436.00	183556
2	Providing and fixing GI Pipes complete with GI fittings light excluding trenching and refiling etc. (external work) 80mm dia	100.00	Meter	773.15	77315
2.1	65mm dia light				
2.2	50mm dia light	110.00	Meter	628.45	69129.5
2.3	40mm dia light	150.00	Meter	477.15	71572.5
2.4	25mm dia light	550.00	Meter	386.05	212327.5
2.5	20mm dia light	700.00	Meter	249.00	174300
2.6	15mm dia light	750.00	Meter	182.65	136987.5
		861.00	Meter	144.40	124328.4
3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	296.91	Cum	198.70	58996.017
4	Providing and laying stone soling hand packed	18.20	Cum	616.40	11218.48

(Signature)
Far

120

5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	18.20	Cum	4419.85	80441.27
6	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchors blocks, plain window sills, fillets etc upto floor V level, including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering and finishing with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	37.80	Cum	7542.00	285087.6
7	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	20.06	Cum	5877.45	117901.65
8	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level TMT Bars	115.00	Kg	79.25	9113.75
9	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	60.00	Cum	4943.40	296604
10	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	4618.00	Kg	82.75	382139.5
11	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for: Foundations, footings, bases for columns	126.86	Sqm	262.30	33275.378
11.1	Walls				
12	12mm thick cement plaster of 1:4 mix	392.52	Sqm	573.85	225247.6
		417.95	Sqm	260.05	108687.9
13	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in charge.	356.58	Sqm	733.50	261551.43
14	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade two or more coats	249.60	Sqm	121.95	30438.72
15	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.	7.35	Sqm	4352.95	31994.183
16	Carriage of material from different sources to dumping site of work by mech transport for an avg lead of 15 kms Cement/steel	44.86	MT	264.04	11844.834

Signature
Handwritten initials

(T25)

16.1	Sand and Aggregate 20Kms avg.	191.07	Cum	349.82	66840.107
16.2	Stone solling for avg lead of 15 Kms	18.20	Cum	349.42	6359.444
17	Extra carriage of material from dumping site to actual site of work by manual means avg lead of 400 Mtrs Cement	13.53	MT	214.28	2899.2084
17.1	sand and Aggregate	57.50	Cum	460.70	26490.25
17.2	Stone solling	3.20	Cum	541.98	1734.336
18	Extra carriage of material form dumping site to actual site of work 100 mtrs average distance by manual means Cement	25.03	MT	152.82	3825.0846
18.1	Steel	6.30	MT	260.36	1640.268
18.2	Sand and aggregate	133.57	Cum	222.26	29687.268
18.3	Stone solling	15.00	Cum	261.42	3921.27
	Total				3137455.9
	Say				31.38 lacs

Terms and conditions:-

- You are advised to attend the Divisional office along with your enlistment card for making the necessary entry of the work therein and for drawal of agreement. This may be noted that no payment will be made to you in absence of drawal of statement. However, the letter of acceptance and tender of the contractor /subsequent negotiations will constitute a legal contract document and the conditions laid downs in the detailed NIT agreement form No. 25-double will hold good even before the drawal of an agreement with the department. The work be executed as per approved drawings and specifications and should not be exceed the allotted cost in any case.
- 1 The date of start shall be reckoned after seven days from the date of this allotment letter
 - 2 All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per the original agreement form No-25 double form [4]-33 and detailed NIT

Checked

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
Spl PHE Division Kulgam

Copy to the:-

- 1 Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub Division Kulgam/D H Pora for information
- 2 HD/AAO Divisional office for information.
- 3 File concerned.